For 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

UNITED STATES

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

50-039-23942 Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

(Other instructions on reverse side) Expires August 31, 1985

	DEPARTMENT	r of the i	NTEF	RIOR			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT							Contract No. 10
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK							6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
	N FOR PERMIT	IO DRILL, L	JEEPI	IN, OK I	LUG B	ACK	Jicarilla Apache
1a. TYPE OF WORK	ou i 🔯	DEEPEN [\neg	DI	UG BAC	Y 🖂	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. Tipe of well	RILL 🗵	DEEPER		r L	.00 570	л 🗀	
oir 🖂	GAS OTHER			NGLE X	MULTIPI Zone	E [8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			Jicarilla "L"
Union Texas Petroleum Corporation						9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							8
4001 Bloomfie	1d Hwy, Box 11, Report location clearly and	Farmington,	New	Mexico 8	37401		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
		in accordance wit	h an	ta re filrer	nts) V	ED	West Lindr∉th; Gallup Dk
790	FSL; 790' FEL						11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
At proposed prod. zo	ome Same as abo	ve		SEP 2	20 1985		
							Sec. 33, T25N-R5W NMPM
DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE	REAU OF LAI	ND MANAG	EMENT	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
miles north	of Otero, New Me		F.	ARMINGTON	RESOURCE	AREA	Rio Arriba NM
DISTANCE FROM PRO- LOCATION TO NEARE	sT /90			OF ACRES IN	LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL
PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest dr	line, FT. lg. unit line, if any, 790)'	202	6.20			SE/4 160
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*			1				RY OR CABLE TOOLS
or applied for, on this lease, ft. 1216 121. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) DRILLING OPERATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)			7180' Ro			Rot	cary
	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	RIECT TO COMP	MS AU	HORIZED AR	E		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
6699 GR	" <u>"</u>	BJECT TO COMPL	IANCE !	WITH ATTACH	IED		January 1, 1986
3.	I	ENERAL REQUIRE	AGE AND	CEMENTIN	G PROGRA	M This a	ction is subject to technical and ural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F			and appeal pursuant bareful 3165.4.		
2-1/4	New 8-5/8"	24.00#		(+) 250'			sx (circulated)
7 - 7/8	New 4-1/2"	11.60#			80'		sx (cover Ojo Alamo)
, ,, <u>,</u>		2200,07					
onnse to dril	1^{1} a 12-1/4" hole	to about 2	2501	using nat	tural me	id. 8	-5/8", 24.00# csg will be
							rculate to the surface
							using a starch-base mud.
							ars at about 5250' and
							second stage will be
							ge will be cmtd with 300
							ge collars and pressure-
							run a bridge plug
casing. We w	The Galler will	l he norfor	2+04	and fract	oca zom Fured	The h	ridge plug will be
			aceu	and Hat	cui cu .	ine D	rage prag will be
rea and both Z	ones cleaned up.	•					

The gas from both zones has been previously dedicated to a gas transporter.

	nally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and mea	
SIGNED Robert P. Jaa	MEGE Repulsiony Analyst	DATE August 28, 1985
(This space for Federal or State office use)	NOV 1 4 1985	AS AMENDED
APPROVED BY	DISTER	NOV 08 1985
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	NMOCC	LSL J. Stan McKee AOZM. MILLENBACH
Elly	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	AREA MANAGER

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Superandes C-12 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Well No. Ball SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION L JICARILLA Section County Unit Letter 25 NORTH 5 WEST RIO ARRIBA P Actual Festage Location of Well: 790 EAST SOUTH feet from the feet from the Producing Formation Dakota Dedicated Acreage: Ground Level Elev. West Lindreth EXF 6699 Gallup SE/4 160 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure mar lat below. 2. If more than one losse is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership there interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information con-Dakota tained herein is true and complete to the Gallup best of my knowledge and belief. SEP 20 1985 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FARMINGTON RESQU Robert C. Frank Position Regulatory Analyst Company Union Texas Petroleum Corp. August 29 Date Surveyed March 22, tered Professional Engineer 26140 -1463 1980

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

JICARILLA L # 5-E 790' FSL & 790' FEL SESE Sec. 33, T25N, R5W, NMPM Rio Arriba County, N.M.

